DRDC3105
Document number: DS35213 Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 9
March 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated

 Weight:  SOT23 = 0.008 grams (Approximate)
       SOT26 = 0.018 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Product Package Marking Reel size (inches) Tape width (mm) Quantity per reel
DRDC3105F-7 SOT23 1R6 7 8 3,000
DRDC3105E6-7 SOT26 3105 7 8 3,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant.
2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen and Antimony free, "Green"
    and Lead-Free.
3. Halogen and Antimony free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl)
    and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/packages.html.
Marking Information
1R6 = SOT23, Product Type Marking Code
3105 = SOT26, Product Type Marking Code
ESD PROTECTED
HBM TO 1kV
SOT26
Top View
SOT23
Top View Top View
Pin-Out
OUT
IN
GND
SOT23
1R6
SOT26
Top View
Pin-Out
GND1
IN2
GND2OUT2
OUT1
IN1
DRDC3105
Document number: DS35213 Rev. 4 - 2
2 of 9
March 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
DRDC3105
Internal Device Schematic
Maximum Ratings (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol Limit Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 6.0 V
Input Voltage (Forward) VIN(FWD) 6.0 V
Input Voltage (Reverse) VIN(REV) -0.5 V
Output Sink Continuous Current IO 500 mA
Repetitive Pulse Zener Energy Limit (Duty Cycle 0.01%) Ezpk 50 mJ
Thermal Characteristics for DRDC3105F (SOT23) (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation
(Note 5)
PD
310
mW
(Note 6) 350
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient
(Note 5)
RθJA
403
°C/W
(Note 6) 357
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Leads  (Note 11) RθJL 350 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Characteristics for DRDC3105E6 (SOT26) (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit